

GAHC010219442017



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4287/2017

MONIKA DAS
W/O LT. DR. G.K. DAS LOWER DIVISIONAL ASSISTANT RETIRED, OFFICE
OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES, ASSAM, HENGRABARI,
GUWAHATI -36, DIST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM and 8 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-
781006.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES

ASSAM
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI-781036.

3:SRI ROBINDRA SINHA @ ROBIN SINHA
LDA/JUNIOR ASSISTANT
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI - 781036.

4:SMTI. PARUL KALITA

LDA/JUNIOR ASSISTANT
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI- 781036.

5:SRI DHARANI DHAR KALITA
LDA/JUNIOR ASSISTANT
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI- 781036.

6:SRI SANJU DEORI
LDA/JUNIOR ASSISTANT
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI- 781036.

7:SMTI. MALLIKA BORA
LDA/JUNIOR ASSISTANT
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI- 781036.

8:SRI HITESH CHANDRA KALITA
LDA/JUNIOR ASSISTANT
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI- 781036.

9:SRI MOON MOON DEKA
LDA/JUNIOR ASSISTANT
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI- 781036

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.B HUSSAIN, MRA BARMAN,MR M BARDOLOI,MR.P K GOSWAMI

Advocate for the Respondent : MR SISHIR DUTTA (RES. 3 TO 9), MR. SIDHANT DUTTA (RES. 3 TO 9),MS S MOCHAHARI (RES. 3 TO 9),SC, HEALTH,,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

10.06.2025

Dr. P.K. Goswami, learned counsel appears for the petitioner.

Mr. B. Gogoi, learned Addl. Advocate General appears for the respondent Health Department.

Mr. S. Dutta, learned counsel appears for the respondent Nos. 3 to 9.

Matter listed on 12.06.2025 enabling the both parties to address the Court on the question of notional promotion claimed by the petitioner.

List accordingly.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant