

GAHC010219442017



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4287/2017

MONIKA DAS
W/O LT. DR. G.K. DAS LOWER DIVISIONAL ASSISTANT RETIRED, OFFICE
OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES, ASSAM, HENGRABARI,
GUWAHATI -36, DIST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM

VERSUS

1: THE STATE OF ASSAM and 8 ORS. REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND
SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE, DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 781006.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM HENGRABARI GUWAHATI-781036.

3:SRI ROBINDRA SINHA @ ROBIN SINHA
LDA/JUNIOR ASSISTANT OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH
SERVICES ASSAM HENGRABARI GUWAHATI – 781036.

4:SMTI. PARUL KALITA
LDA/JUNIOR ASSISTANT OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH
SERVICES ASSAM HENGRABARI GUWAHATI- 781036.

5:SRI DHARANI DHAR KALITA
LDA/JUNIOR ASSISTANT OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH
SERVICES ASSAM HENGRABARI GUWAHATI- 781036.

6:SRI SANJU DEORI
LDA/JUNIOR ASSISTANT OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH
SERVICES ASSAM HENGRABARI GUWAHATI- 781036.

7:SMTI. MALLIKA BORA
LDA/JUNIOR ASSISTANT OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH
SERVICES ASSAM HENGRABARI GUWAHATI- 781036.

8:SRI HITESH CHANDRA KALITA
LDA/JUNIOR ASSISTANT OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH

SERVICES ASSAM HENGRABARI GUWAHATI- 781036.

9:SRI MOON MOON DEKA
LDA/JUNIOR ASSISTANT OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH
SERVICES ASSAM HENGRABARI GUWAHATI- 781036.

10:SMTI MADHUSMITA DEY
SR. ASSTT. O/O THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM HENGRABARI GUWAHATI-781036

11:SRI DWIPEN INGTI
SR. ASSTT. O/O THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM HENGRABARI GUWAHATI-781036.

12:SMTI. MINU DEVI
SR. ASSTT. O/O THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM HENGRABARI GUWAHATI-781036.

13:SRI CHINTAMONI DAS
SR. ASSTT. O/O THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM HENGRABARI GUWAHATI-781036.

14:SRI DEBA KR. CHOUDHURY
SR. ASSTT. O/O THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM HENGRABARI GUWAHATI-781036.

15:SRI HARSHA VARDHAN KASHYAP
SR. ASSTT. O/O THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM HENGRABARI GUWAHATI-781036.

16:MD. HAFIZ ALI
SR. ASSTT. O/O THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM HENGRABARI GUWAHATI-781036.

17:SRI DILIP KR. BORA
SR. ASSTT. O/O THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM HENGRABARI GUWAHATI-781036.

18:SRI MRIDUL BAISHYA
SR. ASSTT. O/O THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM HENGRABARI GUWAHATI-781036.

19:MD. MOINUL HAQUE
SR. ASSTT. O/O THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM HENGRABARI GUWAHATI-781036.

20:SRI SUKKIL BARMAN
O/O THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES

ASSAM HENGRABARI GUWAHATI-781036.

21:KARTIK KR. DAS

SR. ASSTT. O/O THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM HENGRABARI GUWAHATI-781036.

22:SRI KUSHAL KAKATI

SR. ASSTT O/O THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM HENGRABARI GUWAHATI-781036.

23:SRI KUSHAL KAKATI

SR. ASSTT. O/O THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM HENGRABARI GUWAHATI-781036.

24:SRI BHAGAWAN BARMAN

SR. ASSTT. O/O THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM HENGRABARI GUWAHATI-781036.

25:SRI NABJYOTI DEKA

SR. ASSTT. O/O THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM HENGRABARI GUWAHATI-781036.

26:SRI ANJONJYOTI DAS

SR. ASSTT. O/O THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM HENGRABARI GUWAHATI-781036.

27:SRI LATU PATHAK

SR. ASSTT. O/O THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM HENGRABARI GUWAHATI-781036.

28:SMTI. NITAMONI NATH

SR. ASSTT. O/O THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM HENGRABARI GUWAHATI-781036.

29:JINAMONI BARUAH

SR. ASSTT. O/O THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM HENGRABARI GUWAHATI-781036.

30:SMTI. RUMIYA BEGUM

SR. ASSTT. O/O THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM HENGRABARI GUWAHATI-781036.

31:SMTI. BINITA TAID

SR. ASSTT. O/O THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM HENGRABARI GUWAHATI-781036.

32:SRI NILOMONI DAS

SR. ASSTT. O/O THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM HENGRABARI GUWAHATI-781036.

33:SRI MUKUTA KRO
SR. ASSTT. O/O THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM HENGRABARI GUWAHATI-781036.

34:KHAGESWAR MEDHI
SR. ASSTT. O/O THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM HENGRABARI GUWAHATI-781036.

35:SRI JAYANTA KALKITA
SR. ASSTT. O/O THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM HENGRABARI GUWAHATI-781036

Advocate for the Petitioner : DR. P K GOSWAMI

Advocate for the Respondent : MR SISHIR DUTTA (RES. 3 TO 9), MS. D L DEKA(10,11,12,14,16 TO 21,26,27,29TO32,34,35),MR P R SARMA(10,11,12,14,16 TO 21,26,27,29TO32,34,35),MR. SIDHANT DUTTA (RES. 3 TO 9),MS S MOCHAHARI (RES. 3 TO 9),SC, HEALTH,MS. P. DEVI (R 10 TO 35),

- B E F O R E -
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

30.04.2026

Heard Dr. P.K. Goswami, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mrs. D. Bora, learned Standing Counsel, Health & Family Welfare Department for respondent Nos.1 & 2; Mr. S. Dutta, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.3 to 9 and Ms. D.L. Deka, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.10, 11, 12, 14, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 26, 27, 29, 30, 31, 32, 34 & 35.

Hearing concluded.

Registry to list this matter again on **26.05.2026** for delivery of order.

J U D G E

Comparing Assistant